

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2017 ARS IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1696
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/20/2017

				M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		Pace Construction Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		JM Marschuetz Construction Company	
				Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3879	\$1.20	\$4,654.80	\$4.00	\$15,516.00	\$4.30	\$16,679.70	\$7.00	\$27,153.00
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	1.7	\$6,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,700.00	\$12,214.92	\$20,765.36	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00
502-10.58	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	500	\$88.20	\$44,100.00	\$114.00	\$57,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$135.50	\$67,750.00
502-11.68	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	3379	\$64.00	\$216,256.00	\$53.00	\$179,087.00	\$76.00	\$256,804.00	\$63.50	\$214,566.50
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	151	\$1.10	\$166.10	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$2.00	\$302.00	\$1.15	\$173.65
510-10.03	Super Air Meter (SAM), Non-Returnable	Each	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,428.00	\$4,428.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$51,073.00	\$51,073.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	184	\$16.00	\$2,944.00	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$23.50	\$4,324.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$314,620.90		\$353,906.00		\$399,782.06		\$400,447.16
PROJECT TOTALS					\$314,620.90		\$353,906.00		\$399,782.06		\$400,447.16